



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 11:00 AM
Call Order: 005
Contract: E2Y85
District: District 2
Counties: BAKER, COLUMBIA, DIST/ST-WIDE
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 43865025201 (*)
43865025202
Contract Desc: I-10 FORCEMAIN & EB BAKER CO REST AREA IMPROVEMENTS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,884,320.25	100.00%
2	T B LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,975,987.16	102.36%
3	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,631,115.22	119.23%
4	LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO FLORIDA	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,839,977.04	124.60%
5	COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,111,170.76	131.58%
6	COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,449,062.91	140.28%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E2Y85
District: District 2 **Counties:** BAKER, COLUMBIA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43865025201 (*)
Contract Descr: I-10 FORCEMAIN & EB BAKER CO REST AREA IMPROVEMENTS 43865025202

(I-10 Baker County forcemain Eastbound Rest Area Improvements) Install approximately 75,000 linear feet of new wastewater forcemain and other incidental construction from the I-10 (SR 8) Baker County Eastbound Rest Area to the City of Lake City wastewater collection system located approximately 200 feet south of the interchange of I-10 (SR 8) with SR 47 (US 441). PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) T B LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43865015201		(1.000) LS	333,349.80000	333,349.80	171,333.51000	171,333.51	265,472.00000	265,472.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43865015201		(300.000) DA (LS)	138,143.73000	138,143.73	4,032.00000	4,032.00	55,000.54000	55,000.54
0015 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 43865025201		(1.000) SY (LS)	11,917.02000	11,917.02	1,725.00000	1,725.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,000.000 ED	0.33000	1,980.00	0.35000	2,100.00	1.00000	6,000.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		48,000.000 ED	0.16000	7,680.00	0.65000	31,200.00	0.35000	16,800.00
0030 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,600.000 LF	4.07000	6,512.00	4.00000	6,400.00	5.00000	8,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E2Y85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) T B LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		300.000 ED	5.43000	1,629.00	8.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	3,000.00
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		600.000 ED	10.58000	6,348.00	13.00000	7,800.00	17.00000	10,200.00
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		63,955.000 LF	1.42000	90,816.10	1.25000	79,943.75	1.35000	86,339.25
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43865025201		(14.650) AC (LS)	93,545.37000	93,545.37	26,250.00000	26,250.00	65,225.00000	65,225.00
0055 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		39.000 SY	99.69000	3,887.91	25.00000	975.00	55.00000	2,145.00
0060 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		900.000 CY	15.97000	14,373.00	18.00000	16,200.00	25.00000	22,500.00
0065 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		39.000 SY	71.06000	2,771.34	50.00000	1,950.00	75.00000	2,925.00
0070 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		70,871.000 SY	0.31000	21,970.01	0.40000	28,348.40	1.33000	94,258.43
0075 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,459.000 SY	2.98000	4,347.82	3.50000	5,106.50	6.00000	8,754.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E2Y85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) T B LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43865025201		(1.000) LS	44,500.00000	44,500.00	44,500.00000	44,500.00	44,500.00000	44,500.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43865025202		(1.000) LS	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$789,271.10		\$435,764.16		\$701,619.22

SECTION: 0002 Utilities								
0090 1050 31204 UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 4"		63,827.000 LF	15.74000	1,004,636.98	24.00000	1,531,848.00	22.00000	1,404,194.00
0095 1050 31206 UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 6"		11,767.000 LF	57.61000	677,896.87	50.00000	588,350.00	67.00000	788,389.00
0100 1050 31210 UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 10"		1,450.000 LF	83.84000	121,568.00	100.00000	145,000.00	125.00000	181,250.00
0105 1050 31212 UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 12"		1,450.000 LF	103.38000	149,901.00	115.00000	166,750.00	142.00000	205,900.00
0110 1050 43306 UTILITY PIPE- MEDIUM DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, GAS, 6"		1,450.000 LF	46.29000	67,120.50	48.00000	69,600.00	58.00000	84,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E2Y85

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) T B LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Utilities								
0115 1055 11454 UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, DI/CI, CAP/PLUG, 8 - 19.9"		4.000 EA	812.66000	3,250.64	650.00000	2,600.00	1,255.00000	5,020.00
0120 1060 11221 UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, WATER / SEWER > 80 FT3, 0 - 6'		1.000 EA	34,850.89000	34,850.89	3,500.00000	3,500.00	37,500.00000	37,500.00
0125 1060 11222 UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, WATER / SEWER > 80 FT3, 6.1 - 12'		1.000 EA	16,901.33000	16,901.33	25,000.00000	25,000.00	55,225.00000	55,225.00
0130 1080 21104 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, 4"		1.000 EA	231.45000	231.45	38,950.00000	38,950.00	34,818.00000	34,818.00
0135 1080 24104 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 4"		1.000 EA	4,166.18000	4,166.18	4,200.00000	4,200.00	6,750.00000	6,750.00
0140 1080 26102 UTILITY FIXTURE, VAC/AIR ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 2"		41.000 EA	18,149.13000	744,114.33	16,525.00000	677,525.00	19,850.00000	813,850.00
0145 1080 33104 UTILITY FIXTURE, PLUG VALVE, FURNISH AND INSTALL 4"		1.000 EA	4,166.18000	4,166.18	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0150 1501 1 LIFT STATION, SANITARY SEWER		1.000 EA	266,244.80000	266,244.80	285,000.00000	285,000.00	311,000.00000	311,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E2Y85

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) T B LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Utilities								
0002 Utilities Section Totals:				\$3,095,049.15		\$3,540,223.00		\$3,929,496.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,884,320.25		\$3,975,987.16		4,631,115.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E2Y85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO FLORIDA		(5) COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43865015201		(1.000) LS	229,000.00000	229,000.00	431,300.00000	431,300.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43865015201		(300.000) DA (LS)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	105,700.00000	105,700.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0015 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 43865025201		(1.000) SY (LS)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	14,150.00000	14,150.00	9,228.00000	9,228.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,000.000 ED	0.50000	3,000.00	0.23000	1,380.00	0.27000	1,620.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		48,000.000 ED	0.15000	7,200.00	0.13000	6,240.00	0.15000	7,200.00
0030 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,600.000 LF	4.00000	6,400.00	5.93000	9,488.00	4.00000	6,400.00
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		300.000 ED	6.00000	1,800.00	6.30000	1,890.00	7.40000	2,220.00
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		600.000 ED	13.00000	7,800.00	11.29000	6,774.00	13.25000	7,950.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E2Y85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO FLORIDA		(5) COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		63,955.000 LF	2.00000	127,910.00	3.23000	206,574.65	1.48000	94,653.40
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43865025201		(14.650) AC (LS)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	30,800.00000	30,800.00	172,225.00000	172,225.00
0055 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		39.000 SY	148.00000	5,772.00	19.00000	741.00	19.68000	767.52
0060 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		900.000 CY	29.00000	26,100.00	18.00000	16,200.00	45.00000	40,500.00
0065 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		39.000 SY	165.00000	6,435.00	78.00000	3,042.00	61.30000	2,390.70
0070 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		70,871.000 SY	2.15000	152,372.65	0.75000	53,153.25	0.62000	43,940.02
0075 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,459.000 SY	3.00000	4,377.00	2.90000	4,231.10	3.02000	4,406.18
0080 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43865025201		(1.000) LS	44,500.00000	44,500.00	44,500.00000	44,500.00	44,500.00000	44,500.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43865025202		(1.000) LS	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E2Y85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO FLORIDA		(5) COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$714,166.65		\$941,664.00		\$918,500.82
SECTION: 0002 Utilities								
0090	1050 31204	63,827.000 LF	25.57000	1,632,056.39	26.65000	1,700,989.55	29.00000	1,850,983.00
	UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 4"							
0095	1050 31206	11,767.000 LF	112.00000	1,317,904.00	72.63000	854,637.21	67.27000	791,566.09
	UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 6"							
0100	1050 31210	1,450.000 LF	117.00000	169,650.00	121.00000	175,450.00	126.54000	183,483.00
	UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 10"							
0105	1050 31212	1,450.000 LF	159.00000	230,550.00	143.00000	207,350.00	154.62000	224,199.00
	UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 12"							
0110	1050 43306	1,450.000 LF	129.00000	187,050.00	75.00000	108,750.00	151.46000	219,617.00
	UTILITY PIPE- MEDIUM DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, GAS, 6"							
0115	1055 11454	4.000 EA	1,773.00000	7,092.00	525.00000	2,100.00	698.00000	2,792.00
	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, DI/CI, CAP/PLUG, 8 - 19.9"							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E2Y85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO FLORIDA		(5) COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Utilities								
0120 1060 11221 UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, WATER / SEWER > 80 FT3, 0 - 6'		1.000 EA	4,047.00000	4,047.00	41,850.00000	41,850.00	9,095.00000	9,095.00
0125 1060 11222 UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, WATER / SEWER > 80 FT3, 6.1 - 12'		1.000 EA	5,843.00000	5,843.00	9,650.00000	9,650.00	22,082.00000	22,082.00
0130 1080 21104 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, 4"		1.000 EA	21,732.00000	21,732.00	315.00000	315.00	9,110.00000	9,110.00
0135 1080 24104 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 4"		1.000 EA	9,358.00000	9,358.00	12,850.00000	12,850.00	1,760.00000	1,760.00
0140 1080 26102 UTILITY FIXTURE, VAC/AIR ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 2"		41.000 EA	8,700.00000	356,700.00	18,740.00000	768,340.00	18,000.00000	738,000.00
0145 1080 33104 UTILITY FIXTURE, PLUG VALVE, FURNISH AND INSTALL 4"		1.000 EA	13,828.00000	13,828.00	3,725.00000	3,725.00	2,875.00000	2,875.00
0150 1501 1 LIFT STATION, SANITARY SEWER		1.000 EA	170,000.00000	170,000.00	283,500.00000	283,500.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00
0002 Utilities Section Totals:				\$4,125,810.39		\$4,169,506.76		\$4,530,562.09



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E2Y85

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO FLORIDA		(5) COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,839,977.04		\$5,111,170.76		5,449,062.91



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E2Y85

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.